UNOFFICIAL COPY

lllinois Anti-Predatory Dack. 22270461 Fee: 33801
. daren A. Yaroroug
LLending Database Cook County Clerk
Program Date: 10/05/2022 04:15 PM Pg: 1 0of 18
Certificate of Coinpliance

Report Mortgage rraud
844.768-1713

1

The property identified as:  © , _ PIN: 28-31-303-002-0000

Address:
Street: 18017 SAYRE AVE

Street line 2:
City: TINLEY PARK State: IL

Lender: FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION

Borrower: Jaden Christian Lowe and Angelique Launa Marell Love

Loan { Mortgage Amount: $183,612.00

Pursuant to 765 ILCS 77/70 et seq., this Certificate authorizes the County Recorder of Deeds to rcord a residential

Z\P Code: 60477

mortgage secured by this property and, if applicable, a simultaneously dated HELOC.

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

0C22020456

Certificate number: 44A1DADF-3E47-4DD3-BF40-5CD7723AAEFA

Execution date: 10/3/2022




2227846111 Page: 2 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Return To:
DOEQOMd GLOBAL SERVICES

MS-FD-EW-9908, 1427 ENERGY PARK LR.
. ST, PAUL, MY 55108

Prepared By:

DENNIS P. SCHWARTZ, ATTCRNEY
SCHWARTZ & ASSOCIATES

1446 HERITAGE DRIVE
MEKDNNEY, TEXRS 75069
972-572-1966

ALL OR PART OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PROPERTY IS PAID FOR
WITH THE MONEY LOANED,

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE
PURCHASE MONEY 0C22020456

Mortgage

FHA Case Mo;
MIN: 100392411211923100 138-1842055-703

DEFIN{TIONS

Words used in muitiple sectlons of this document #ie a-fined below and other words are defined in Sections 3,
10, 12, 17, 19 and 21. Certain rules regarding the «sar> of wards ased in this document are also provided in
Section 15,

(A) "Security Instrument" means this document, which is Gat'd 03, 2022 , together with
all Riders to this document,

(B) "Borrower" is

JADEN CHRISTIAN IOWE, A SINGIE MAN AND ANGMTYLGH TAINA MARELL ICME, A
SINGLE WCMAN

Borrower s the mortgagor under this Security Instrument,

(C) "MERS" is Morigage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc, MERS is a separate corporatior. that is acting
solely as a nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, MERS is the mortgagee uner this
Security Instrument, MERS 1s organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and has an address
and telephone number of P.C. Box 2026, Flint, MI 485012028, tel, (888) 679-MERS.

(D) "Lender"is
FATRAAY DOFFENDENT MURTGAGE CCRPORATICN

Lender is a CORPCRATION

138-1842055-703 6650501089
FHA Mortgage With MERS-L 8/30/2014
Wolters Kiwar Financist Services, ing- WIPW(I% 01‘3%‘32

it

Mll\HIHIHIHNIQIMhllllﬁﬂllllMIMINHI!|i\!ﬂ|ﬂﬂﬁl\illllilﬂllmﬂHﬁlllﬁllmlll



2227846111 Page: 3 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

organized and existing nnder the laws of THIS STATE OF TEMAS

_ Lender's address is

®
©
)

(L}
(M)

)]

4201 MARSK LANE, CARRCLIACH, TX 75007

"Note" means the promissory note signed by Botrower and deted OCTCBER 03, 2022 . The Note
states that Borrower pwes Lender
ONE HIDDRED EIGRTY THEEE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED IWEIVE & RO/100

Dollars (U.S. $§183,612.00 ) plus interest, Borrower has promised to pay this debt in regular
Periodic Payments and to pay the debt in full not later than MOVEMEER 0, 2052 .

"Bergery" means the property that is described below under the heading "Transfer of Rights in the
Propertyv.” .

*Loan" mears ihe debt evideaced hy the Note, plus interest, and late chargas due under the Note, and all
sums due under Zais Security Instrument, plus inferest.

"Riders” means ad Fs'ers to this Security Instrument that are executed by Borrower. The following
Riders ave 10 be execut»3 dy Borrower [check box as applicable]:

Adjustable Rate Rider ) Condominium Rider () Planned Unit Developient Rider
Rehbabilitztion Loan Rider
Other [Spectfy] *
W

"Applicable Law" means ail controllng’ applicable federal, state and local staimtes, regulations,
ordinances and admnisirative roles and ordess (that nave the effect of law) as well as alf applicable final,
aon-appeakable judicial opinions.

"Comowmity Association Dues, Fees, and Assessmeri” means all dues, fees, assessments and other
charges that are imposed on Borrower or the Properly v » rondominlum association, hemeowners
association or simatlar arganzation.

"Electronic Funds Transfec” means any transfer of fumds, other (han u ‘ransaction originated by check,
draft, or similar paper instrument, which ls imitisted through 24 «lsctronic terminal, telephonic
insirument, compuier, or magnetic tape 50 a5 to order, instruct, or awheiice a financlal institution to
debit or credlt an account, Such term includes, but Is not Hmited to, polnt-ci-sie transfers, automated
teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and antomated clearinghouse
transfers, '

"Becrow Mems" means those items that are described in Secilon 3,

"Miscellaneous Proceeds" means any compensation, setflement, award of damages, or procreds paid by
any third party (other than insurance praceeds paid under the coverages desceibed in Section €0 fur: (i)
damage to, or destruction of, the Property; (i) condemnation ox other taking of all or any part of the
Properly; {iil) conveyance In ileu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions as to, the
value and/or conditior of the Property.

"Morigage Insurance” means insutance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the
Loan. '

138-1842055-703 6690501085

FHA Moligags Wik MERS-IL
Woltors Kiuwsr Flnenclal Services, inc.

i

|

R/0f2 &
MlNilHaﬁzi 3?%

RGO




2227846111 Page: 4 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

(0) "Perlodic Payment" means the regulerly scheduled amount due for () principel end interest under the
Note, plus () any amomnts under Section 3 of this Security Instrument,

{(F) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Seitlement Procedures Act {12 U.5.C. Section 2601 et seq.) and its
implemending regulation, Regulation X (12 C.F.R. Part 1024), as they might be amended from fime 1o
time, or any addilkenal or successor legislation or regulaton that gaverns the same subject matter. As
used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements anxl resirictions that are Imposed in
regard 16 a "federally related morigage loan" even if the Loan does not quallfy as & "federally related
mortgage loan" mmder RESPA.

(Q) "Secretary” means the Secratary of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development or
his dexienee,

{(R) "Successra in Interest of Borrower” means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or nal
{hat party isa- asurned Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or thds Security Instrumend,

TRANSFER OF RICH" £ IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument ‘se.ures te Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and afl renewals, extensions and
modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this
Security Instrament and the Nete, Tor this purpose, Borrower does hereby morigage, grant and convey to
MERS (solely as nominee for Lender »:i Tender's successors and assigns) and to thc successors and assigns of
MERS, the following descrihed propeity lorated in the Counly of

COoR

(Wame of Recording Juristiction}

1Or 11 IN BLOCK 6 IV FIMORE'S HAKIEM AVENE ESTATES, mmamvmmm
THE WEST HALF CF SECTICN 31, TOMMSHTS 35 NCRTH, RENCE i3, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIFAL MERTDIAN, IN COOK ODONTY, LTUOLS.

Parcel ID Number:

28-31-303-002~-0000

which currently has tie address of

18017 SAYRE AVE _ : Street)

TINLEY FPRRK {Cify), Illinois 60477 {Zip Code)

{"Property Address”): : . '
~ 138-1942055-703 6690501089

P4 Mantgage With MERS-IL '
Woltars Kiwer Flnancial Sarvicas, Inc. Wmﬂ%? %

Nlilﬁl!lﬁt!\“ﬂ\!llilllﬁ\ﬁlllllﬂ|ﬂ\|l|i1lhﬂ|l1!||lﬂlElﬂllll!ll%\HHII\ﬂl\ﬂ!lﬁ\!\Hﬂl\H\III\IINHIH\IIHIIIH



2227846111 Page: 5of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements,
appurtenances, aod fixiures now or hereafler a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also
be covered by this Security lnstrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the
"Broperty.” Borrower understands and. agrees that MERS Lolds only legal fiife to the interests granled by
Borrower in this Securlty Instrument, but, If secessary o comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for
Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any or all of those interesls, including,
but not Ynited to, the eight to foreclose and sell the Property; and to iake any action required of Lender
includiag, but not limited to, releasing and canceilng this Security Instrument.

RORROWER COVENANTS that Bortower is Jawfully selsed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right
1o morigese; grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencutbered, except for encumbrances
of record. onrrower wartants and will defend generally the title to the Property against ail claims and
demands, subisei to any encumbrances of record,

THIS SECURITY TNSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants
with Hmited vatiaticns bv jurtsdiction to constituie a uniform security insirument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, ‘otorest, EScrow Items, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due -
the principal of, and ineres’ on, the debt evidenced by the Note and late charges due under the Note.
Bortower shall also pay funds f7¢ Escrow llems persuant to Section 3, Payments due under the Nete and
this Security lustrument shali be-wade in U.S. currency. However, if any check or other instrument
recelved by Lender as payment undcx fie Note or this Security Tnstrament is returned to Lender unpaid,

. Lender may requise that any or all subscent paymenis due under the Note and this Security Instrument
be made in one oz more of the following forms;-as selected by Lender: (2} cash; (b) money order; (o)
certifled ¢heck, bank check, treasurer's check nw cashier's check, provided any such check s drawn upon
an institution whose deposits are tnsured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity; or {d) Electronic
Funds Transfar.

Payments ace deemed received by Lender when received w *w location designated in the Note or &t sich
other location as may be designated by Lender in accordans2-with the notice provisions in Section 14.
 Lender may return any payment or partial payment if the paymer. or nartial paymenis are insufficient o
bring the Loan current. Lender may accept any payment or partial pav-aent insufficient to bring the Loan
carrent, without walver of any rights hereunder or prejudice to its(rights to refuse such payment or
partial payments In the future, bul Lender is not obllgated to apply sach payments at the time such '
payments are accepled. If each Periodic Payment is applied as of s scheiluled due date, then Lender
need not pay interest on unapplied funds. Lender may hold such unapplied fuss until Borrower makes
pzyment to bring the Loan current. If Borrower does not do so within & reasorable perlod of time,
Lender shall either apply such fimds or return them to Borrower. If not applied eartier, sch funds will
be applied to the outsianding principal balance under the Note immediately prior fo to-eclosure. No
offset or claim which Borrower might have now or in the future against Lender shall relivve Sorrower
from making payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument or performing the covenunis and
agreements secured by this Security Instrument. _

2. Application of Payments or Proceeds. Bxcept as expressly steled otherwlse In this Security
Instrument or the Note, all payments accepted and applied by Lender shalt be applied in the following
order of priority:

138-1842055-703 6690501089

FHA Monigage With MERS-L B3Y204
ViAPAN(LY {191%00
Wolters Kuwes Financlal Servicas, Inc. Fage 4 of 1&

T

iRl

i




2227846111 Page: 6 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

First, to fhe Mortgage Insurance premiums to be paid by Lender to the Secretary or the monthly
charge by the Seceetary instead of the monthly morigege insurance premuns;

Second, to any taxes, special assessments, leasehold payraents or grotnd rents, and fire, flocd and
ather hazard insurance premiums, as required; ' :

Third, to Interest due under the Note;
Fourth, to amortization of the principal of the Note; and,
Fifth, to late charges che under the Note. :

Any 4pplicaiion of payments, insurance proceeds, or Miscellanepas Proveeds to principal due under the
Neote xi#¥ not extend ar postpore the due date, or change the amount, of the Periodic Payments,

Funds for Zscrow Items. Borrower shall pay ta Lender on the day Periodic Payments are due uncer

the Note, rtil the Nole is paid in fall, 2 sum (the "Funds"} to provide for payment of amounis due for:

(a) taxes and alSecsmaents and other items which can atain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien

- or encumbrance 0 ‘o~ Property; (b) leaschold payments or ground rents on the Property, If any, ()
premiums for any ant-ail tnsurance required by Lender under Section 5; and (d) Mortgage Insurance
premiums 10 be paid hy %eider to the Secretary or the monthly charge by the Secretary instead of the
monthly Mortgage Insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow ltems," At origination or at any
fime during the term of the Lran, Lender may require that Commounity Assoclation Dues, Fees, and
Assessments, If any, be escroweil- by Rorrower, and such dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow
Item, Barrower shall promptly furniciv-ic. Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section.
Bosrower shall pay Lender the Funds 5 Z*ecrow lters ueless Lender walves Bosrower's obligation to
pay the Funds for amy or all Escrow ltem, Lender may waive Borrower's obligation fo pay to Lender
Funds for any ov atl Bscrow Iems at any time Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of
such waiver, Borrower shall pay dirgetly, when anc where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow
Ttems for which payment of Funds bas been waived 0y Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to
Lender recelpls evidencing such payment within such <im: neriod as Lender may require. Borrower's
obligation 1o make such payments and to provide receipie shall for all purposes be deemed to be a
covenant and agreement contaired in this Security Instrumesy, as {h= ohrase "covenant and agreement” is
used in Section 9. If Borrower Is cbligated to pay Escrow Keins dunctly, pursuant to a walver, and
Borrower falls to pay the amount due for an Escrow lem, Lender moy xercise iis rights under Section 9
and pay such amount and Borrower shall then be chiigated under Seetion o 1= repay to Lender any such

. amount, Lender may revoke the walver as tv any or all Escrow Hems at ary tme by a notice given in
accordance with Section 14 and, upon such revecation, Borrower shall pay o i ender afl Funds, and in
such amounts, that are then required under this Section 3.

Lender may, al any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount () sufficlent to perust Lesder to apply

the Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) net to exceed the maximun: amoap: » lender can

require under RESPA, Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of curens data and

reasonable estlmates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise In accordance with Anplicable
Law.

The Funds shall be heid in an institnflon, whose deposils are insured by a federal agency, instrumentallty,
of entity (Inclsding Lender, {f Lender is an institution whose deposits ate so insured) or in any Federal
Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified

138~1842055-703 6620501089

FHA Morigage With MERS-IL
Woters Kiuwer Financiel Services, Ire.

AT
VMR (1&101’.00
Fage 5 of 16

il

L

I

AT RARAATTEINC



2227846111 Page: 7 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

under RESPA. Lender shall not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, anually analyzing
the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds
and Applicable Law permits Lender to make such a charge, Unless an agreement is made in writing or
Applicahie Law requires interest to be paid on the Funds, Lender shall not be required to pay Bomower
any Interest or earnilngs on the Funds, Borrower and Lender cen agree in writing, however, that interest
shall he paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, wiikout charge, an annual accounting of the
Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is 2 surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower
for the excess funds In accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as
defioz under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to
Leiderire amouid necessary fo make up the shorlage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly rayments. If these is o deficiency of Funds Reld in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender
shall nottly Plmower as required by RESPA, and Bortower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
make up tie deficiancy in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monihly paymests.

Upon payment In . of all sﬁms'mcured by this Securtty Instrument, Lender shatl prompily refund to
Borrower any Funds k213 by Lender. . : :

4. Charges; Liens, Borrowe=r ubi pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines, and imposiiions atiributable
to the Property which can aftain giorlly over this Security Insirument, leasebold paymenis or ground
rents on the Property, if any, ard Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if aay, To the
extent that these items are Bserow [tem, Borrower shall pay them in the manner provided in Sectian 3.

Borrower shall prompty discharge any i*sn which has priority over this Security Instrument unless
Borrower: (2) agrees in wrlting to the paymezt of the obflgation secured by dhe Lien in 2 manner
accepiable to Lender, but only so loag as Borsuwer is performing such agreement; (b) contests the lien in
good faith by, or defends against enforcement of the J'en in, Jegal proceedings which in Lender's opinion

" operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien while ihode proceedings are pendlng, but only untt such
proceedings are concluded; or () secures from the holdcs o e lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender
subordicating the lien fo this Security Instrument, If Lendce Fetermines that any part of the Property is
subject to a fien which can stiain priority over this Securily Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a
notice identifying the Hen, Withia 10 days of the date on whica that notice is given, Borrower shall
satisfy the Lien or take one or more of the actlons set forth above in this Sestion 4,

5, Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafier erected on the
Property (nscred against Joss by fire, hazards included within the term “euten-ed coverage," and any
other hazards including, but not Hmited to, earthquakes and floods, for which Leider requires Insurance.
This insurance shall be maintained in the amoants {Including deductible levels) and for the periods that
Lender requires. What Lender requires pursuant to the preceding sentences can change wig the term of
the Loan, The insurance carrier providing the inmirange shall be chosen by Borrower subjer: to Lender's
right 1o disapprove Borrower's choice, which right shafl not be exercised unreasonably, Tender may
requlre Borrower to pay, in connection with this Loan, efther: (a) a one-time charge for Liood zone
determination, cerfification and tracking services; or (b) a ane-time charge for flood zone determination
and certfication services and subsequent charges each tlme remappings or similar changes ocour which
reasonably might affect such deterrination or certification. Borrower shall also be responsible for the
payment of any fees tmposed by the Federal Emergency Management Agency in connection with the
review of any flood zone determination resuliing from an objection by Borrower.

138-1842055-703 _ 6630501089
FHA Monigage With MERS-L ’ PN 9!3&)’201“,
Wolters Kiuwar Faandlal Sorvices, ke, ' ‘bl?.si?m

VARG TERARE A




2227846111 Page: 8 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

If Barrower fails to mainlatn any of the coverages described above, Lender may obtain Insurance
coverage, &t Lender's option and Borrower's expense. Lender is under no obligation to purchase any
garticular type or amaunt of coverage, Therefore, such coverage shall cover Lender, but might or might
not protect Borrower, Borrower's equity in the Property, or the contents of the Property, agains{ any
risk, hazerd or liability and might provide greater oz lesser coverage than was previously In effect.
Borrower acknowledges that the cost of the insurance coverage so obtained might significantly exceed the
cost of insurance that Borrower could have obiained. Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this

. Section § shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instroment. These amounts
shall hear interest af the Note rate from the date of disbursement and shall be payable, with such inlerest,
upon vofice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

AM insvrance policies required by Lender and renewls of such polictes shall be subject to Lender's right
to disappreve sach policles, shall include a standard morigage clause, and shall name Lender as
mortgages ~aii‘or as an additlonal loss payee. Leader shall have the right to hold fhe policies and rerewal
certificates. 1 “ender roquires, Borrower shall proniptly give to Lender all receipts of pald premlums and
repewal notices; ™ Brrrower oblains any form of insurance coverage, not otherwise required by Lender,
for damage to, or des.ructlon of, the Property, such policy shall lnchude a standard mortgage clause and
shall name Lender s mortzegee and/or as an additional loss payee.

In the event of loss, Borrowsr shall give prompt rotice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may
make proof of loss if not made proiaptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in

. writing, any insurance proceeds, wWheiher or nol the undeclying insurance was required by Lender, shall
be applied to Testoration or tepalr of in Teoverty, If the restoration or repair is econamically feasible and
Lender's securdly Is bof lessenéd, During <nch repair and restoration perlod, Lender shall have the right

~to hold such insurance proceeds until Lender hso had an appostunity 1o inspect such Property to ensure
the work has been conpleted to Lender's satlfaction, provided that such inspection shall be undertaken
prompily. Lender may dishurse proceeds for the (ep2irs and restoration in & single payment or in a serles
of progress payments as the work is completed. Uriesz an agreement is made in writing or Applicable
Law requires Interest to be paid on such insurance ‘percpods, Lender shiall not he required to pay
Borrower any Interest or eanings on sach proceeds, Fecs for public adjusters, o other third parties,
retained by Borrower shall not be paid out of the Insurance processs and shall be ihe sole obligation of
Bosrower, If the restorafion or repair is not economically fasibie or Leader's secarity would be
lessened, the Insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums szoced by this Security Instrument,
whether or not then due, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. Siii insurance proceeds shall be
applied in the order provided for in Section 2.

If Borrower abandons the Property, Lender may file, negotiate and setde any <vallable insurance claim
and related maters. If Borrower does not respand within 30 days to a notice (tom Lender that the
" insurance carrier has offered to setile a ¢laim, then Leader may negotiate and settle the riw-i. The 30-day
period will begin when the notice Is given. ln eifher event, or if Lender acquires the Fonperty under
Section 22 or ofherwise, Borrower hereby assipns to Lender (a) Borrower's rights te woy insurance
proceeds in an amount not to exceed the amounts unpaid under the Note of this Secarity Insirument, and
(b} any okher of Borrower's rights: (other than the right to any refund of unearned premiums paid by
Borrower) under all insurance policies covering the Property, insofar as sach rights are applicable io the
_coverage of the Praperty. Lender may use the insurance proceeds either to repair or restore the Propesty
ot to pay amounts unpaid under the Note or ihis Security Instrument, whethes or not then due.

138~1842055-703 6690501089
FHA Mortgage With MERS-L " mnmag
Woltats Kiuwss Financll Services, Ino. . e m#aﬁ?w’g}'w

AR

I

IO A



2227846111 Page: 9 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. Occupancy. Borrower shall occupy, esteblish, and use the Property as Borrower's peincipal residence
within 80 days after the execution of thts Security Instument and shall continue to occupy the Property
as Borrower's princlpal residence for af least ane year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender
determines thal this requirement shafl couse undue hardshlp for the Borrower or unless extenuating
circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's conirol.

7. Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Inspections. Borrower shall not
destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deierlorate or commit waste on the
. Property, Borrower shall maintain the Property in order to prevent the Property from deferlorating or
decreasing in value due to lis condition. Unless it is determined pursnant i Section 5 that repair or
resteration is not economically feasible, Borrower shall promptly repair the Property if damaged to avoid
further dzterioration or damage. M insurance or condemoation proceeds are patd in connection with
damage 14 tie Property, Borrower shall be responsible for repalring or restoring the Property only if
Lender has seivased proceeds for such purposes. Lender may dishurse proceeds for the eepairs and
restoration i 7 <ingle payment or In a serles of progress payments as the work is completed. If the
insirance or condsmr-tion proceeds are not suffictent lo repair or restore the Property, Botrower Is not
relieved of Borrower's ohligation for the completion of such repair or restoratlon.

If condemuation proceeds are paid in connection with the taking of the property, Lender shall apply such
proceeds o the reduction of the indebtedness ander the Note and this Security Instrument, first f0 any
delinquent amounts, and then tc payment of principal. Any application of the proceeds o the principal
shall not extend or postpone fhe e, daie of the monthly payments or change the amount of such
payments. '

Lender ¢r ts agent may make reasonan)e enirles upon and inspections of the Property. If it has
roasonable cause, Lender may tspect the laterior of fhe improvements on the Property. Lender shall glve
Bosrower notice at the time of or prlor to such & uierior inspection specifying such reasonable cause.

8. Borrower's Loan Appfication. Borrower shall be (o default if, during the Loan appHcation process,
Botrower or any persons or extitles acling at the directicn £ Potrower or with Borrower's knowledge or
consenf gave materially faise, misleading, or inaccuraie infirriation o statemvents to Lender {or fatled to
provide Lender with material information) in connection with the J.ca. Malerlal representations tackude,
bust are ot limited fo, Tepresentations concerning Borrower's occupansy of the Property as Borrower's
principal residence.

9. Protection of Lender's Interest in the Property and Rights Under this Security Instrument. If
(a) Borrower fails to perform the covenanis and agreements contained in tais Socurity Instrument, (b)
there is 4 Jegal proceeding that might significandy sffect Lender's interest in ti Proerty endior rights
under this Securlty Instrument (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, lor randemmation or
forfeitare, for enforcement of 2 lien which may atiain priority over this Security Instrueecd oz to enforce
iaws of regulations), or (c) Borrower has abandoned the Property, then Lender may do zad pay for
whatever {s reasonable or appropriate to protect Lender’s interest in the Property and righiz rzader this
Security Instrument, including protecting andfor assessing the value of the Property, and securiug and/or
repalring the Property, Lender's actlons can include, but are not limited to: {a) paylng any sums secured
by @ Hen which bas priotity over this Security Instrument; () appearing In court; and (c) paying
reasonable attorneys' fees to protect its interest in the Property and/or righis under this Security
Instrwment, including its secured position in & bankruptcy proceeding. Securing the Property includes,

136-1842055-703 . _ 6690502089

A Mortgage With BMERSAL Ao
. ' VIEAN(L) (1910),00
Woktars Kiower Finncial Senices, nc. . Fogo. B o 16

AT '

|



10,

2227846111 Page: 10 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

but is not limited to, ensering the Property lo make repairs, change locks, replace ot board up doars and
windows, drain water from pipes, eliminate bailding or other code violztions or dangeraus conditians,
and have utilities turned on or off, Although Lender may take action under this Sectlon 3, Lender does

. not have o do so and Is not under any duty or obligation to do so. It is agreed that Leader incurs no

Hability for not taking any or all actions authorized under this Section 8.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this Section & shall become additional debt of Borrower secured
by this Security Insttument, These amounts shall bear interest at the Note rate from the date of
disbursement and shali be payable, with such Interest, upon notice from Lender ta Borrower sequesting

payment.

If 43 Security Instrument is on a leasehoid, Bocrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease.
If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless
Lender 4gres 1o the merger in writing.

Assignment of Miscellaneous Proceeds; Forfeiture, All Miscellaneous Proceeds are herehy
asslgned to and srait be paid to Lender. :

H the Property Is dareaged, such Miscelianeous Proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the
Properly, if the restoral’om or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lesseped.
Durlog such repair and recoration period, Lender shall bave the right to hold such Miscellanesus
Proceeds until Lender has had en opportunity to mspect such Property to ensure the work has been
completed (o Lender's satisfaction, provided that such inspection ehall be undertaken promptly. Lender
may pay for the repairs and restoraico 4 a single disbursement or in a series of progress paymenis as the
work 13 completed. Unless an agreemicis 4= made In writing or Applicable Law requires Interest to be
paid on such Miscellaneous Proceeds, Lionder-chall nat be required 1o pay Borrower any Inierest or
earnings on such Miscellaneous Proceeds. Il the resteration or repair is not economically feasible or
Lender's secutity would be lessened, the Miscellner us Proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by
this Security Instrument, whether or not then due with the excess, if any, pald o Borrower. Sach
Misceflaneous Proceeds shall be appiled In the erder providad for in Section 2.

In: the event of a fotal faking, destruction, or loss in value ~F-iie Property, the Miscellansous Proceeds
shall be applied to the sumg secured by this Security Instrumrit, \whether or not then due, with ike
excess, I any, pafd to Borrower, :

In the event of a pariial takling, destruction, or loss in vajue of the Troperty in which the fair market
value of the Property immediately before the partlal taking, destruction, o ioss in value Is equal to or
greater than the amotnt of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immeiately befoce the partial
{aldng, destruction, or loss in value, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree i yriting, the sums
secured by chis Security Instrament shall be reduced by the amount of the Miccolgricous Proceeds
multiplied by the following fraction: (3} the total amoynt of the sums secured immediztely before the
partial taking, destruction, or loss in value divided by (b) the fair market value of tht Property
immediately before the partial taking, destructfon, or loss in value. Any balance shall e paid to
Borrower.

In the event of & partial taking, destruction, or loss in value of the Property in which the fair market
valie of the Propery immediately before the partial taking, destruction, or loss In value is less than the
amoant of ihe sums secured immediately before the partlal taking, destruction, or loss ln value, unless

138-1842055-703 ' 6690501089

FHA Mortgega With MERS-IL
Wottent Khew Flnanedel Servicas, iz,

BAA00
YMBY) 1810).00
M%]lal ﬁ?r 1@

ARMERRSHUR



2227846111 Page: 11 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the Miscellansous Proceeds shall be applied to the sums

" secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the swms are then due.

11,

12,

If the Property is abandoned by Barrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrewer that the Opposing
Party (a5 defined in the next sentence) offers to make an award fo seftle a claim for damages, Borrower
fafls to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authortzed to collect
and apply the Miscellaneous Proceeds either to restoration or repair of the Propery or to the sums
secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. "Opposing Party” means the third party
that owes Borrower Miscellaneous Proceeds or the party against whom Borrower bas a right of action In
regard to Miscellansoss Proceeds. :

Borowe.: shall be in default If any actian or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that, in
Lender's frdgment, could result in forfeiture of the Broperty or other material Impairment of Lender's
interest . 1e Property or rights under ihls Security Instrument, Borrower can cure sach a default and, if
acceleratior, har, ~ocurred, reinstate as provided in Section 18, by causing the action ot proceeding to be
dismissed with 2 1a¥ng that, in Lender's judgment, preciudes forfetture of the Property or other materlal
impairment of Lende: s interest in the Properly or tights under this Security Instrument. The proceeds of
any award or clalm ‘s damages that are atiribuiable to the impairment of Lender's inferest in the
Property are hereby assigred an? shall be paid to Lender. ' .

All Miscellansous Proceeds toat #7¢ ot appiled to restoration or repair of the Properfy shall he applied In
the order provided for in Section 2.

Borrower Not Released; Forbearaiica By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment
or modification of amortization of the sur:s-cecured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to
Botrower or any Successor in Interest of Borrowzi zhall nol operate to release the liability of Bocrower or
any Successors n Interest of Borrower. Lende: shall not be required to commence proceedings against
any Successor in Interest of Borrower or to refuse i extend tlme for payment or otherwise modify
amortization of the sums secured by this Security Iisfzament by ressen of any demand made by the
original Borrower or any Successors in Interest of Borrowcr -Any forbearince by Lender in exercising
any right or remedy including, without Nmitation, Lender‘s acceptance of payments from third persons,
ettities or Successors in Interest of Borrower or in amounts iess fhea the amount then due, shall not be a
waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

Joint snd Several Liability; Co-signers; Suceessors and Assigne boind, Borrower covenants and
agrees that Borrower's obligations and liability shall be joint and several. Fawever, any Bocrower who
co-signs this Securlty Instrument but does nol execute the Note {2 "co-sigier”?. (a) Is co-signing this
Securlty Instrument only to morigage, grant and convey the co-signer's interest iz the Property under the
terms of this Security Instrument; (b} Is not personally cbligaled o pay the sums sec sred by this Securly -
Instrument; and (¢) agrees that Lender and any other Botrower can agree te extend, medl’y, forbear or
make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Not. »thout the
co-signer's consent, ~ '

Sulject to the provisions of Sectlon 17, any Successor in Interest of Borrower who assumes Borrower's -
obligations under this Security Instrument In writing, and is approved by Lesder, shall obtain all of
Bortower's rights and beneflts under this Security Instrument, Borrower shall not be released from
Borrower's cbligations and Liability under thls Security Instrument unless Lender agrees fo such release

138-1842055-703 6680501089

FHA Moregege With MERS-IL
Waliers Kuwer FRRiciot Seivican, e, - -

i

e (610,50
Yoo

|

HIARAIN

RO I AN



13.

2227846111 Page: 12 of 18

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

in writing. The covenants and agreements of this Secarity Instrument shall bind (except as provided in
Section: 19} and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender.

Loan Charges. Lender may charge Borrower fees for services petformed In connection with Rosrower's
default, for the purpose of protecting Lender's Interest in the Property and rights under this Security
Instrumeant, Including, but not Umited 1o, atiocneys’ fees, property inspection and valuation fees, Lender
may collect fees and charges authorized by the Secretary. Lender may not charge fees that are expressty

* prohibited by this Security Instrument or by Appliceble Law.

14,

15.

If the Loan is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpeeted so
that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be coliected in connection with the Loan exceed the
per:tind limits, then: {a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the

. charge ic the permitted limit; and (t) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded

permitted Bmiis will be refunded to Borrewer. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the
principal over under the Note or by making a direct payment to Bossower, If a refund reduces principal,
the reduction M he treated as & partial prepayment with no changes i the doe date or in the monthly
payment amount und.s the Lender agrees in writing fo those changes. Borrower's acceptance of any such
refund made by dicect payment to Borrower wii{ constitute a walver of any right of action Borrower
might have arising out of such overcharge.

Notices. All notices given Uy Boreower or Lender in comnection with this Security Instrament must be in
writing. Any notice 10 Borrovier in connection with this Security Instriment shall be deemed to have
been glven to Borvower when mallad iy first class mail or when actually delivered to Borrower's notice
address I sent by other means, Notice to iy one Borrower shall constitute notice to all Borrowers uniess
Apphicable Law expressly requires ofberaise. The notice address shall be the Property Address unless
Rorrower has designated a substitute notice ‘aalvess by notice te Lender, Borrower shall promptly
notify Lender of Borrower's change of addres.. I Lender specifies a proceduse for reporting Borrower's
change of address, then Borrower shall only repest % shange of address through that specified procedure.
There may be only one designated notlce address under this Security Instument 2f any one time. Any
notice fo Lender shall be given by delivering it or by mziig it by first class mail to Lender's address
stated Leretn unless Lender has designated another adare;s-by notice to Borrower, Ay netice In
connection with this Security Instrument shall not be deemed 1o have been given to Lender until actually
received by Lender, Tf any notlce required by this Security Justrumen? is also required under Appicable
Law, the Applicable Law requirement will satisfy the corresponding jequirement under this Security
Instryment,

Governing Law; Severability; Rules of Construction. This Security Instruvacnl shall be governed by
federal law and the law of the jurisdiction In which the Property is localed. All r'zuts and obligations
contained 1n this Sectity Instrument are subject 10 any requirements aod limitations of AppHeable Law.
Applicable Law might explicitly or implicitly allow the parties to agree by contract or i« rught be silent,
but such silence shall not be construed as a prohibition egainst agreement by conract, I e event that
any provision or clagse of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with Applicabie Zaw, such
conflict shall not affect other provislons of this Security Instnomeni or the Note which can be given effect

 without the conflicting provision,

. 138-1842055-703 ' 6690501089

FHA Menigage WRi BAERS-IL

T

' ' muluniqm 33
Services, inc. Lw‘ﬂﬂ‘ﬁ

O O




2227846111 Page: 13 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

As used in this Security Instrument: (2} words of the masculine gender shail mesn aod iuclude
corresponding peater words er words of the femisine gender; (b} words in the singular shall mean and
tachude the plural and vice versa; and (¢} the word "may” glves sole discreticn without any obligation to
take any action. ' .

18. Borrawer's Copy. Borrowet shall be given one copy of the Note and of this Security Instrwment,

17. Transfer of the Property or 8 Beneficial Interest in Borrower. As used In this Section 17, "Interest
in the Property® means any legal or beneficial interest in the Property, including, but not mited 1o,
those beneficial Interests transferred in a bond for deed, contract for deed, installment sales contract or
escrow. agreement, the intent of which is the transfer of title by Borrower ala future date to a purchaser.

If ail ou 7oy part of the Property or any Interest in the Property Is sold or transferred {or if Borrowes is
Rot a matysal person and a beneflcial interest in Barrower is sold or transferred) without Lender's prior
written constai, Lender may require immediate payment In full of all sums secured by this Securlty
Insicument, ifoéeves, this optlon shall no¢ be exercised by Lender if such exercise is prohibited by
Applicable Law.

1 Lender exercises thiz-option, Lender shafl give Berrower sotice of acceleration. The notice shall
provide a period of not kers than 30 days from the date the notice Is given in acoordance with Section 14
within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Securlty Instrament, If Borrower falls to pay
these sums prlor o the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this
Security Instrument without furthes pziice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate After Aczeleration, If Borrower imeets certain conditions, Borrower
shall have the right to have enforcement o1 his Security Instrument discontinued at any thme prior to {he
earliest of: (a) five days before sale of the Preperty pursuant io Section 22 of this Securlty Instrument;
(a) such other period as Applicable Law might specify for the termination of Borrower's right to
reinstate; or (¢) entry of a judgment enforcing is-Security Instrument. Those conditions are dhat
Bosrower: (4) pays Lender all sums which then would ¢ “» under this Securlty Instrument and the Note
88 if no acceleration had oecurred; (b} cures any default ol #av other covenants or agreements; {c) pays
all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Enstrument, zcluding, but not limited to, reasonable
slforneys' fees, property inspection and valuatlon fees, and ofiier fees incurred for the purpose of
protecting Lender's interest in ihe Property and rights urdler this Seeuricy Instrament; and {d) takes such
action as Lender may reasonsbly require to assure that Lender's interect Y the Property and rights under
this Security Instrument, and Borrower's abligation to pay (he sums secused Ly dis Security Instramenl,
shall continne unchanged unless as otherwise provided under Applicable Law. However, Leader Is not
required to reiostate if: (i} Lender has accepted reinstatement after dhe cominencement of foreclosure
proceedings within two years immediately preceding the commencement of a cunent foreclosure
proceeding; (&} reinstatement will preciude foreciosuce on different grounds tn e actore; or (i)
reinstatement will adversely affect the priority of the llen created by this Security Insturient. Lesder
may requirs that Borrower pay such reinstatement sums and expenses in one or more of & rollowing
farms, as selecled by Lender: (a) cashi (b) money order; {¢c) certified check, bank theck, Leasurer's
check or cashier's check, provided any stich check 1s drawn upon an institudon whose deposits are
insured by a federal egency, instrumentallly or entity: or (d) Electronic Funds Transfer. Upon
reinstafement by Borrower, this Securlty Instrument and obligations secured hereby shall remain fully
effactive as If no acceleration had occarred. However, [his right fo reinstate shall not apply in the case of
acceleration under Sectlon 17. '

139-1842055~703 . €690501089
FHA Mortgage With MERSHL
Wroltars Kluwer Fnsnclal Senvices, Inc.

AU R

: 9130/2014
VMP4 {1 Ng;r.ou
12018




19.

20.

21.

2227846111 Page: 14 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer; Notice of Grievance. The Note or a partial {nterest In the
Note {together with this Secarlty Instrument) can be sold one or more times without priot notice to
Borrower, A sale might resulf in a change In the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects
Periodic Payments due under the Note and this Security Instrutnent and performs other morigage loan
servicing obligations under the Note, this Security Instrament, and Applicable Law, There also might be
one or more changes of the Luan Servicer unrelated to 4 sale of the Note. K there is a change of the Loan
Servicer, Borrower will be given wrliten notlce of the change which will state the name and address of
the new Loan Servicer, the address 1o which paymenls should be made and any other (nformation RESPA
requires in connection with a notlce of trassfer of servicing. If the Note Is sold and thereafter the Loan 1s
serviced by a Loan Servicer ofher than the purchaser of the Note, the mortgage loan servicing ebligations
to Toriower will remain with the Loan Servicer or be transferred to a successor Loan Servicer and are
not assiaed by the Note puechaser unless otherwise provided by the Note purchaser.

Nelther ar:cwer nor Lender may commence, join, or be joined fo any Judicial action {as either an
individusl 17t or the member of a class) that arises from the other party's actions pursusnt to this
Secusity Insirumerii-or that alleges that the vther party has breached any provision of, of any duty owed
by reason of, this Secarity Instrument, undil such Borrower or Lender has notified the other party {with
such notice glven iz vompliance with the requirements of Section 14} of such alleged breach and afforded
the other party hereto a tessouable petlod after the giving of such notice to take corrective action. If
Applicable Law provides a‘time porlod which must elapse befare certain action can be taken, that time
period will be deemed to be easonable for purposes of this Sectfon. The notice of acceleration and
opportunity to cure given to Borrowsr purstiant to Section 22 and the notice of acceleration given o
Borrower pursuant 1o Sectlon 17 shall be duered o safisfy the notice and opportunity to take corrective
action provisions of this Section 19.

Borrower Not Third-Party Beneficiary to Coritract of Insurance. Mortgage Insurance reimburses
Lengler (or any entlty that purchases the Note} Tor certaln losses it may incur if Borrower does not repay
the Loan as agreed. Borrower acknowledges and agres that the Borrower is niot a third party beneficiary
to the contract of insurance between the Secretaty and ‘Leader, nor is Barrower entitled to enforce any
agreement between Lender and the Secrefary, unless exphcith’ authorized to do so by Applicable Law.

Hazardous Substances. As used in this Sectien 21: {a} "Hazziaous Substances” are those substances
defined as toxdc or hazardous substances, pollutands, or wastes by Envirommental Law and the following
substances: gasollne, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petrolevin products, toxic pesticides and
berbicldes, volafile solvents, materials contalning asbestos or formaldeliyd<, and radloactive materials:
(b) "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction +vhere the Property is located
that relaie to health, safety or environmental protection; (¢) "Environmenwa) Cleanup” includes any
response action, remedial action, or removel action, as defined in Environmesitzl Law; and {d) an
"Epvirénmental Condition” means a condition that can cause, comtribute to, or vinz.vrize trigger an
Envircomental Cleanup. )

Borrowes shall mot cause or peemit the presence, use, dispasal, storage, or release of any 1%orardous
Substances, or threglen 1o release any Hazardous Stbstances, on ot In the Property, Borrower shail oot
do, nor aliow anyone else fo do, anything affecting the Property (2) that is in viokation of any
Environmental Law, {b) which creates an Eavironmental Condition, or {c) whick, due to the presence,
use, or release of a Hazardous Substance, creates 2 conditlon that adversely affects the value of the
Property. The preceding iwo sentences shall not apply o the presence, use, or storage on (he Property of

138-1642055~703 6620501089

FHA Mortgage With MERS:IL
ftass Khawar Financla) Safvices, int.

m

VMPM(IUO{.I"I&I{"{:U&
Pape 13 g‘ 1%

L

T



2227846111 Page: 15 of 18

-UNOFFICIAL COPY

small ﬁuantilies of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be apprapriate {o normal
zesidential uses and (o maintenance of the Peoperty (including, but not limited to, hazardons substances
in consumer products). . :

Borrower shall promptly glve Lender written notice of (a) any investigation, claim, demand, Jawsnit or
other action by any goveramental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any
Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower hes actual knowledge, (b) any
Environmental Conditlon, tnciuding but not limiied to, eny spilling, leaking, discharge, release or threal
of release of any Hazardous Substence, and (¢) any condition caused by the presence, use or reiease of 2
Hazardous Substance which adversely affects the value of the Property. If Borrower learns, or is notified
by ar# governmenial or regulatory authority, or any private party, that any removal or other remediation
of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all
necessary rernedial ‘actions in accordance with Environmenfal Law. Nothing herein shall create any
obligatian up Londer for an Envirenmental Cleanup.

NON-UNIFORM COVEMANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as foflows:

22.

23.

24.

25.

£6.

Acceleration; Rerievies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior fo acceleration following
Borrower's breach of anv. covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prier fo
acceleration mnder Secticn 47 wnless Applicable Law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify:
(a) the defantt; (b} the action reuired to care the default; (c) a daie, not less than 36 days from the
date the notice is given ta Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and {d) that failure to
cure the default on or before the (@at/ snecified In the notice may result in aceeleration of the sums
secured by this Security Instrument, fo eciosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property.
The notice shall further Inform Borrowsr of the right o reinstate after acceleration and the right to
assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-xistonce of a default or any other defense of Bocrower
to aceeleration and foreclosure, If the defaunis iz ot cured on or before the date specified in the
notice, Lender at Its opilon may require immeds’s payment in full of all sums secured by this
Security Instrument without further demand and mey forecose this Security Instrument by judielal
proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all enprares imcurred in pursding the remedies
provided in this Section 22, including, but not limited o ieasonable attorneys' fees and cosis of
title evidence.

Release. Upon payment of afl sums secured by this Security Inswiment, Lender shall release thls
Security Instrument. Bocrower shall pay any recordation costs. Lender may chatge Borrowet a fee for
releasing this Secarity Instrument, bat only if the fee is patd to a third parly Lir services rendered and the
charging of the fee is permitted under Applicable Law.

Attorneys' Fees. As used In this Security Instrament and the Note, attorneys' feds shill include those
awarded by an appellate court and any attorneys' fees incurred in a bankruptcy proceeanz.

Waiver of Homestead. In accordance with Mltnols law, the Borrower heveby releases anu vraives all
rights under and by virtue of the Iiinois homestead exemption Jaws.

Placement of Collatera! Protection Insurance. Unless Borrower provides Lender with evidence of
the insurance coverage requiced by Borrower's agreement with Lendler, Lender may purchase insurance
at Borrower's pxpense 1o protect Lender's interesis in Botrower's collateral. This insurance may, but
need not, protect Borrower's interests. The coverage that Lender purchases may not pay any claim that

138~1842055-703 6690501089

FHA Mogage Witk BERS-1L
Wolters Kiswar Fiancial Services, toc,

i

AR014
VIMPANELY (1870000
4 of 18

il

|

AR RAR



2227846111 Page: 16 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrower makes or any. claim that is made against Borrower in connection with the col]atml Borcower
may later cancel any insurance purchased by Lender, hut only after pmwding Lender with evidence that
Borrower has obialned insurance ag required by Borrower's and Lexder's agreement. If Lender purchases
tnsurance for the collateral, Borrower will be responsible for the costs of that Insurance, including
interest and any other charges Lender may impose In connection with the placement of the insurance,
until the effective date of the cancelation or expiration of the insurance. The costs of the insurance may
be added 1o Borrower's totel outstanding halance os ebligation. The costs of the {nsurance may he maore

than the cost of insurance Borrower may be able to obtain on its own.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepls and agrees to the terms and coveuants contained in this Security

[nslmmm ard in any Rider executed by Bm'rower and recorded with ite-,
lf - AN

/ A p) ;
- ‘:’VLJ & jw.w“ ““'f“.? ~ (SEBI}
e waz/ -Bommr ANGELIQUE. TAUNA VARELL LOWE  -Bocrower

VR

. (Seal) —(Seal}
< amih =Borrower
(Seal) - (Seal)
" Borrower -Borrower
{Seal) ‘ Vad (Seal)
=Borrower -Bosrower
138-18420%5-703 68690501089
FHA Mortgage With MERSSL 9730/2014
VMPNIL} 1810100
Woliers Khiwer Financial Sarvices, Ine, 16 0f 16

I

i

Il

NN GRMCRAOA TR



2227846111 Page: 17 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Acknowiedgment
State of L) P _ —
County/Chy of — AQWSVACTHN
This insteument was acknowledged before me on 65 2 2 i by
JREEN-CHRISTIAM-TCME: AND ANGELIOUE LAIMA MARELL 1ORE

S '

"NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON

CAROLYN STOEBE
Licensa Number 1&2523
My Cominiasion Expres 02

p— —

Vin

A

 Notary Pubitc
Mymmmbxion expires: 2 = L 21{

1OAN CRIGTNATICN CRGRNIZATICHN: mm MIERGHGE CORPORATTICN
NS ID: 228%

LOAN CRIGINATCR: JOANNA PRANICA

N8 ID; 212527

+38-1842055-703 . ‘ 66950501089
FHA Mortgags Wit MERS-IL
Walters Kiuver Financiel Secvices, s

A !1mﬁlulmﬂlWIIIilﬁlﬁilﬂﬂ!\H\lﬂlllIﬂﬂ!“l\lllﬁlﬂﬁmEHNIﬁﬂmﬁlﬂﬂ\ﬂﬁllﬂl

i) o100
wmg'as




2227846111 Page: 18 of 18

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of T
é*{ X

County of

; mu (2 \sed a Netary Public in and for said Gounty and State, do hereby
certfy that _~ O30 11 ClAAShaa Louae parsonally known to me to be the
same parson(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appearsd before me this day in person
and acknowledged that signed and delivered the said
instrument as free and voluntary act, for the purposes and therein set forth.

hand and official seal, this L-" of Cx}h\j/_){ A 27 .
y, S My commission expires:q {% gaq




